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CSUN Follow-Up Groups:  Descriptions 

 

Success Stories:  Students who entered CSUN in 1995-2005 as Freshmen or Transfers who 

graduated from CSUN with Bachelor’s degrees only. 

Problem Children:  Students who entered CSUN in 1995-2005 as Freshmen or Transfers who 

dropped out of CSUN and did not complete degrees elsewhere. 

Stars:  Students who entered CSUN in 1995-2005 as Freshmen or Transfers, completed 

Bachelor’s degrees at CSUN or elsewhere, and completed a Graduate degree elsewhere. 

Other People’s Children:  Students who entered CSUN in 1995-2005 as Freshmen or Transfers, 

left CSUN before completing a degree, and earned Bachelor’s degrees elsewhere. 

 

 

Notes 

 

1. Earnings are adjusted to 2012 Dollars. 

2. Earnings are reported for California workers whose earnings are covered by Unemployment 

Insurance at 2, 5 and 10 years after education exit. 

3. Individuals are included in each time period if they have no more than two (2) consecutive 

quarters without earnings in that time period. 
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Path Average Median

Number of 

students 

found

Potential 

number

of students 

to find

Percentage 

of students 

found

Success Stories $39,811 $38,541 1,846 2,360 78%

Problem Children $34,927 $30,762 375 546 69%

Stars $57,324 $56,782 309 377 82%

Other People's Children $42,924 $39,650 46 71 65%

Path Average Median

Number of 

students 

found

Potential 

number

of students 

to find

Percentage 

of students 

found

Success Stories $50,096 $48,445 1,464 2,006 73%

Problem Children $41,987 $38,058 283 458 62%

Stars $64,614 $65,280 170 222 77%

Other People's Children $54,944 $45,242 27 46 59%

Path Average Median

Number of 

students 

found

Potential 

number

of students 

to find

Percentage 

of students 

found

Success Stories $63,961 $63,653 556 820 68%

Problem Children $43,361 $36,995 56 115 49%

Stars $61,983 $61,275 23 34 68%

Other People's Children Too little or no information.

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Bachelors in Sociology

2 years after education exit

5 years after education exit

10 years after education exit
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Year 2 
Number found = 1846/2360 

Percentage found = 78% 
 

Year 5 
Number found = 1464/2006 

Percentage found = 73% 
 

Year 10 
Number found = 556/820 
Percentage found = 68% 

 
1. Earnings are adjusted to 2012 Dollars. 
2. Success Stories: Students who entered CSUN in 1995-2005 as Freshmen or Transfers who graduated from CSUN 

with Bachelor’s degrees only. 
3. Earnings are reported for California workers whose earnings are covered by Unemployment Insurance at 2, 5 

and 10 years after education exit. 
4. Individuals are included in each time period if they have no more than two (2) consecutive quarters without 

earnings in that time period. 
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Year 2 
Number found = 375/546 
Percentage found = 69% 

 

Year 5 
Number found = 283/458 
Percentage found = 62% 

 

Year 10 
Number found = 56/115 
Percentage found = 49% 

 
1. Earnings are adjusted to 2012 Dollars. 
2. Problem Children: Students who entered CSUN in 1995-2005 as Freshmen or Transfers who dropped out of 

CSUN and did not complete degrees elsewhere. 
3. Earnings are reported for California workers whose earnings are covered by Unemployment Insurance at 2, 5 

and 10 years after education exit. 
4. Individuals are included in each time period if they have no more than two (2) consecutive quarters without 

earnings in that time period. 
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Year 2 
Number found = 309/377 
Percentage found = 82% 

 

Year 5 
Number found = 170/222 
Percentage found = 77% 

 

Year 10 
Number found = 23/34 

Percentage found = 68% 
 

1. Earnings are adjusted to 2012 Dollars. 
2. Stars: Students who entered CSUN in 1995-2005 as Freshmen or Transfers, completed Bachelor’s degrees at 

CSUN or elsewhere, and completed a Graduate degree elsewhere. 
3. Earnings are reported for California workers whose earnings are covered by Unemployment Insurance at 2, 5 

and 10 years after education exit. 
4. Individuals are included in each time period if they have no more than two (2) consecutive quarters without 

earnings in that time period. 
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Year 2 
Number found = 46/71 

Percentage found = 65% 
 

Year 5 
Number found = 27/46 

Percentage found = 59% 
 

1. Earnings are adjusted to 2012 Dollars. 
2. Other People’s Children: Students who entered CSUN in 1995-2005 as Freshmen or Transfers, left CSUN before 

completing a degree, and earned Bachelor’s degrees elsewhere. 
3. Earnings are reported for California workers whose earnings are covered by Unemployment Insurance at 2, 5 

and 10 years after education exit. 
4. Individuals are included in each time period if they have no more than two (2) consecutive quarters without 

earnings in that time period. 

$54,142

$79,222

$42,361

$52,174

$39,650

$45,242

$30,083

$36,047

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$60,000

$70,000

$80,000

$90,000

$100,000

$110,000

$120,000

$130,000

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Years

Sociology - Other People's Children 
Annual Earnings 2 & 5 Years after Graduation 

75th
Percentile

University
Median

Median

25th
Percentile


